OP \$40.00 5560753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM574916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interviz, LLC		05/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eye Love, LLC	
Street Address:	1805 Clemson Rd. #291827	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29229	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5560753	MEDIVIZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5093238979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-944-4647

Email: karig@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Kari Gondry

Address Line 1:601 W. Riverside Ave. Suite 1400Address Line 4:Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I070-0003TMUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kari Gondry
SIGNATURE:	/Kari Gondry/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=2AH5997#page1.tif

source=2AH5997#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0784

900547775

ASSIGNMENT OF INTANGIBLE ASSETS

INTERVIZ, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Interviz") and its principal, Timothy Lynch ("Lynch") (collectively, "Assignor") does hereby sell, transfer, assign and convey unto EYE LOVE, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company (the "Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the following assets (the "Assets"):



- (c) All right, title and interest in and to the name "Interviz" and any derivations thereof, together with any other trade name owned or used in connection with the Business all of the foregoing, the "Names");
- (d) All items of intellectual property of Assignor used in connection with or associated with the goodwill of the Business including web domains and registrations, tradenames, trademarks, wordmarks and trade dress.
- 1. The foregoing Assignment is made pursuant to the terms of that certain Contribution and Membership Admission Agreement entered into by and between the Assignor and the Assignee dated as of the 1st day of May 2020 (the "Agreement").
- 2. The terms of the Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Assignor's and Assignee's representations, warranties, covenants, and agreements relating to the Assets, are incorporated herein by this reference.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor will do such further acts and execute and deliver all such transfers, assignments, conveyances, powers of attorney, and assurances reasonably requested by Assignee, from time to time, for better conveying and confirming unto the Assignee the referenced right, title and interest in the Assets hereby sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed to the Assignee.
- 4. It is understood that the Assignor, contemporaneously with the execution and delivery of this Assignment of Intangible Assets, may be further executing other instruments of transfer, the purpose of which is to supplement, facilitate, or otherwise implement the transfers intended hereby.

[Signatures begin on following page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0785

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Bill of Sale and Assignment of Intangible Assets this 1st day of May 2020.

ASSIGNOR

Interviz, LLC

a Massachusetts limited liability company

By:

Timothy Lynch, Manager

Time

Timothy Lynch, individually

ACKNOWLEDGED:

ASSIGNEE

Eye Love, LLC

a South Carolina limited liability company

By:

By:

Colored by:

Jenna Zigler, Manager

Travis Eigler

RECORDED: 05/05/2020

Travis Zigler, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0786